Reference:	FOI.3227.20
Subject:	COVID-19 testing in care homes
Date of Request:	27 May 2020

Requested:

- 1. How many patients were discharged from the health board's hospitals to care homes, between March 1, 2020, and April 15, 2020?
- 2. Of those patients discharged, how many were tested for Covid-19 before discharge?
- 3. Of those patients who were tested, how many patients' results were:
 - a. Positive
 - b. Negative
 - c. Inconclusive

Response:

- 1. Hywel Dda University Health Board (UHB) confirms two hundred and twenty-one (221) patients are recorded as being discharged from UHB hospitals to care homes for the period requested.
- 2. The UHB confirms thirty (30) of the patients discharged were tested for COVID-19.
- 3. The UHB provides, within the table below, the number of patients that produced positive and negative results for COVID-19.

Positive	Negative
5	25